## TALBOT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS EASTON, MD 21601

## POLICY CODE 11.14 ADOPTED 11/16/16

## **VOLUNTEERS IN SCHOOLS**

- I. It is the intent and responsibility of Talbot County Public Schools to establish procedures to encourage and effectively utilize the services of parent and community volunteers in Talbot County Public Schools.
- II. The academic achievement and educational experiences of all students are enhanced by a community invested in their learning. Volunteers who become active in the student learning process assist school personnel to meet the needs of students more effectively, provide students with additional role models, and enrich the educational experience of students as well as their own understanding of Talbot County Public Schools. Volunteers may include parents and other family members, as well as other members in the community interested in the education of children, who are willing to donate their time and energies to support the students of Talbot County. The Superintendent shall develop procedures to be used by all Talbot County Public Schools to encourage and effectively utilize the services of parent and community volunteers.

-END-